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Team Totals

Year GP W L Win% PTS PPG OPG OPPG FGM FGA FG% 3FGM 3FGA 3FG% FTM FTA FT% eFG% ORB DRB TOT ASS TO DEF STL BLK PF CHD FO

2009-2010 19 5 14 0.263 815 42.9 1002 52.7 281 880 0.319 49 240 0.204 204 353 0.578 0.347 220 375 595 213 355 - 163 32 301 13 7

2010-2011 19 1 18 0.053 961 50.6 1156 60.8 335 970 0.345 68 297 0.229 223 332 0.672 0.380 195 362 557 230 311 - 121 32 265 9 6

2011-2012 19 1 18 0.053 1008 53.1 1217 64.1 368 949 0.388 93 296 0.314 180 268 0.672 0.437 144 343 487 234 292 - 109 24 260 10 4

2012-2013 19 8 11 0.421 1031 54.3 1132 59.6 382 1022 0.374 78 275 0.284 195 315 0.619 0.412 177 434 611 201 333 - 135 32 254 8 2

2013-2014 19 8 11 0.421 1060 55.8 1100 57.9 380 1104 0.344 71 278 0.255 228 400 0.570 0.376 221 403 624 201 331 - 182 52 306 11 7

2014-2015 21 10 11 0.476 1089 51.9 1083 51.6 411 1046 0.393 58 237 0.245 209 371 0.563 0.421 176 426 602 248 334 - 186 44 318 3 6

2015-2016 19 8 11 0.421 986 51.9 1023 53.8 374 1028 0.364 70 298 0.235 163 317 0.514 0.398 213 365 578 259 255 - 133 64 276 6 4

2016-2017 22 14 8 0.636 1454 66.1 1351 61.4 589 1339 0.440 111 376 0.295 167 291 0.574 0.481 258 580 838 425 392 245 187 62 279 8 6

2017-2018 21 12 9 0.571 1187 56.5 1164 55.4 441 1148 0.384 114 427 0.267 193 312 0.619 0.434 195 534 729 295 339 185 168 42 273 2 11

2018-2019 18 7 11 0.389 985 54.7 989 54.9 369 986 0.374 81 377 0.215 166 323 0.514 0.415 183 431 614 250 289 184 177 29 228 10 7

2019-2020 18 7 11 0.389 1040 57.8 1067 59.3 398 1024 0.389 122 445 0.274 122 214 0.570 0.448 209 428 637 291 281 184 151 41 232 8 7

2021-2022 20 8 12 0.400 1024 51.2 1074 53.7 391 1045 0.374 109 423 0.258 134 279 0.480 0.426 193 488 681 287 319 213 192 45 264 0 6

2022-2023 20 0 20 0.000 706 35.3 1258 62.9 268 943 0.284 90 374 0.241 80 190 0.421 0.332 188 346 534 183 436 179 173 33 217 8 3

254 89 165 0.350 13346 52.5 14616 57.5 4987 13484 0.370 1114 4343 0.257 2264 3965 0.571 0.411 2572 5515 8087 3317 4267 1190 2077 532 3473 96 76

Statistical Glossary

POSS = The average number of possessions a team gets in a game.  

ORAT = Takes into account "pace of play" to measure the number of points per 100 possessions.

DRAT = Takes into account "pace of play" to measure the number of points allowed per 100 possessions.

PER = "Player Efficiency Rating" which assigns positive & negative numbers to plays made in game. 

*100 = This statistic is being measured per 100 possessions to account for pace. 

ASS/TO = The number os assists per turnover that the team commits. 

ASS% = The percentage of baskets where an assist is made. AI12

eFG% = Measures FG% taking into account the value of 3 Point Shots.
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Advanced Stats REBOUNDING ASSISTS ASSIST % TURNOVERS STEALS

POSS ORAT DRAT PER TOT RB RPG RB*100 TOT ASS APG ASS*100 ASS/TO ASS% TO TPG TO*100 STL SPG STL*100

2009-2010 59.1 72.5 89.2 43.3 595 31.3 53.0 213 11.2 19.0 0.600 0.758 355 18.7 31.6 163 8.6 14.5

2010-2011 62.3 81.2 97.7 52.0 557 29.3 47.1 230 12.1 19.4 0.740 0.687 311 16.4 26.3 121 6.4 10.2

2011-2012 61.4 86.4 104.3 55.0 487 25.6 41.8 234 12.3 20.1 0.801 0.636 292 15.4 25.0 109 5.7 9.3

2012-2013 66.5 81.6 89.6 56.0 611 32.2 48.3 201 10.6 15.9 0.604 0.526 333 17.5 26.3 135 7.1 10.7

2013-2014 70.2 79.4 82.4 54.2 624 32.8 46.8 201 10.6 15.1 0.607 0.529 331 17.4 24.8 182 9.6 13.6

2014-2015 62.5 83.0 82.5 56.0 602 28.7 45.9 248 11.8 18.9 0.743 0.603 334 15.9 25.4 186 8.9 14.2

2015-2016 61.1 84.9 88.1 58.9 578 30.4 49.8 259 13.6 22.3 1.016 0.693 255 13.4 22.0 133 7.0 11.5

2016-2017 69.9 94.6 87.9 86.4 838 38.1 54.5 425 19.3 27.7 1.084 0.722 392 17.8 25.5 187 8.5 12.2

2017-2018 65.3 86.5 84.8 66.7 729 34.7 53.1 295 14.0 21.5 0.870 0.669 339 16.1 24.7 168 8.0 12.2

2018-2019 65.8 83.1 83.5 64.0 614 34.1 51.8 250 13.9 21.1 0.865 0.678 289 16.1 24.4 177 9.8 14.9

2019-2020 63.5 91.0 93.4 72.8 637 35.4 55.8 291 16.2 25.5 1.036 0.731 281 15.6 24.6 151 8.4 13.2

2021-2022 62.1 82.4 86.5 62.1 681 34.1 54.8 287 14.4 23.1 0.900 0.734 319 16.0 25.7 192 9.6 15.5

2022-2023 61.2 57.7 102.8 27.9 534 26.7 43.6 183 9.2 15.0 0.420 0.683 436 21.8 35.6 173 8.7 14.1

63.3 81.3 90.6 53.6 579.1 30.1 47.5 226.6 11.7 18.7 0.730 0.633 315.9 16.4 25.9 147.0 7.6 12.0

Opponents FIELD GOALS MADE 3 PT FG MADE FREE THROWS MADE FREE THROWS ATTEMPTED PERSONAL FOULS

Year GM POSS FGM FGPG FG*100 3FGM 3FGPG 3FG*100 FTM FTMPG FTM*100 FTA FTAPG FTA*100 PF FPG F*100 PTS PPG PPG*100

2009-2010 19 59.1 382 20.1 34.0 55 2.9 4.9 183 9.6 16.3 351 18.5 31.2 327 17.2 29.1 1002 52.7 89.2

2010-2011 19 62.3 447 23.5 37.8 77 4.1 6.5 185 9.7 15.6 292 15.4 24.7 291 15.3 24.6 1156 60.8 97.7

2011-2012 19 61.4 486 25.6 41.7 102 5.4 8.7 143 7.5 12.3 275 14.5 23.6 275 14.5 23.6 1217 64.1 104.3

2012-2013 19 66.5 440 23.2 34.8 82 4.3 6.5 170 8.9 13.5 290 15.3 22.9 278 14.6 22.0 1132 59.6 89.6

2013-2014 19 70.2 411 21.6 30.8 83 4.4 6.2 195 10.3 14.6 344 18.1 25.8 351 18.5 26.3 1100 57.9 82.4

2014-2015 21 62.5 391 18.6 29.8 103 4.9 7.8 198 9.4 15.1 349 16.6 26.6 305 14.5 23.2 1083 51.6 82.5

2015-2016 19 61.1 362 19.1 31.2 116 6.1 10.0 183 9.6 15.8 304 16.0 26.2 279 14.7 24.0 1023 53.8 88.1

2016-2017 22 69.9 508 23.1 33.1 156 7.1 10.1 177 8.0 11.5 274 12.5 17.8 272 12.4 17.7 1349 61.3 87.8

2017-2018 21 65.3 461 22.0 33.6 110 5.2 8.0 132 6.3 9.6 247 11.8 18.0 285 13.6 20.8 1164 55.4 84.8

2018-2019 18 65.8 385 21.4 32.5 104 5.8 8.8 115 6.4 9.7 202 11.2 17.0 263 14.6 22.2 989 54.9 83.5

2019-2020 18 63.5 412 22.9 36.1 110 6.1 9.6 135 7.5 11.8 224 12.4 19.6 227 12.6 19.9 1069 59.4 93.6

2021-2022 20 62.1 390 19.5 31.4 142 7.1 11.4 155 7.8 12.5 249 12.5 20.0 277 13.9 22.3 1074 53.7 86.5

2022-2023 20 61.2 501 25.1 40.9 123 6.2 10.1 133 6.7 10.9 224 11.2 18.3 203 10.2 16.6 1258 62.9 102.8

157 64.1 3427 21.8 34.0 774 4.9 7.7 1434 9.1 14.2 2479 15.8 24.6 2663.0 135.2 26.5 10226.0 65.1 101.6
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